TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MixMeister Technology, LLC	ster Technology, LLC		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MixMeister Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	One Turks Head Place, Suite 1200	
Internal Address:	c/o Duffy, Sweeney & Scott, LTD	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049171	MIXMEISTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)455-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4014550700

Email: rgaboury@duffysweeney.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph N. Gaboury, Esq.

Address Line 1: Duffy, Sweeney & Scott, LTD

Address Line 2: One Turks Head Place, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph N. Gaboury	
Signature:	/Ralph N. Gaboury/	
Date:	03/06/2007	

900071009 REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0416

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, MixMeister Technology, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having its principal address at 9805 NE 116th Street - #7343, Kirkland, Washington 98034 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark MIXMEISTER (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,049,171, dated January 24, 2006; and

WHEREAS, MixMeister Technology, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its principal address at c/o Duffy Sweeney & Scott, LTD, One Turks Head Place, Suite 1200, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration of the Mark pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 21, 2007 by and between the Assignor and Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for infringement that occurred prior to the date hereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration of the Mark.

MixMeister Technology, LL

STATE OF Rhode Island COUNTY OF Providence

	1	0			
In Providence	, on the 2^{2}	day of <i>Mar</i>	Th, 2007	oefore me j	personally
appeared the above named 🔏	aron Higgins	to me kno	wn and kno	own by me	to be the
party executing the foregoin	ig instrument, o	n behalf of	said corpo	oration and	d t
acknowledged said instrument	, by exe	cuted, to be $_$	free	act and dee	ed and the
free act and deed of said corpor	ration.				
		•		/ / /	1

My commission expires:

H:\Clients\NUMARK\MixMeister\Assignment - Trademark.doc

RECORDED: 03/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0418